Swachhta Rankings 2019

Achieving Full ODF in Villages

Swachhta in Indian Villages
Engagement of Higher Education Institutions

Department of Higher Education
Ministry of Human Resource Development
Government of India




Swachhta Rankings 2019

Achieving Full ODF in Villages

Promoting Swachhta in Indian Villages
Engagement of Higher Education Institutions

Department of Higher Education

Ministry of Human Resource Development
Government of India




S. NO.

809

810

811

812

813

814

815

816

817

818

819

820

SWACHHTA RANKINGS 2019 - Achieving Full ODF in Villages by HEls

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

STATE

MADHYA
PRADESH
MADHYA
PRADESH
MADHYA
PRADESH
MADHYA
PRADESH
MADHYA
PRADESH

MADHYA
PRADESH

MADHYA
PRADESH
MADHYA
PRADESH
MADHYA
PRADESH

MADHYA
PRADESH
MADHYA
PRADESH

MADHYA
PRADESH

DISTRICT

GWALIOR

GWALIOR

BHOPAL

RAISEN

JABALPUR

BHOPAL

BHOPAL

BHOPAL

GWALIOR

BHOPAL

JABALPUR

JABALPUR

NAME OF THE HEI

TECHNOLOGY AND MANAGEMENT,

GWALIOR
AMITY UNIVERSITY, GWALIOR

ITM UNIVERSITY, GWALIOR

BSSS COLLEGE, HABIBGANJ, BHOPAL

RABINDRANATH TAGORE
UNIVERSITY
ST. ALOYSOUS COLLEGE, SADAR,
JABALPUR

INDIAN INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE
EDUCATION & RESEARCH (IISER),
BHOPAL

IES INSTITUTE OF PHARMACY

BHABHA COLLEGE OF DENTAL
SCIENCE
JAI'INSTITUTE OF NURSING &
RESEARCH THATIPUR
BHOPAL MEMORIAL HOSPITAL &
RESEARCH CENTRE, KAROD RAISEN
ROAD, BHOPAL
ST. ALOYSIUS INSTITUTE OF
TECHNOLOGY, MANDLA ROAD,
JABALPUR - 482001
GYAN GANGA COLLEGE OF
TECHNOLOGY, JABALPUR

ODF VILLAGE(S)

SIGORA

SIKROUDA,ADUPURA, LAKHNOTI KHURD,

RAMAUYA,RORA,, DONGARPUR,SIROL
SOHANKHEDA, DEHARIYA MUKATI,
LOTIYA, IMLIKHEDA, KHAMKHEDA

MENDUA

PIPARIYA KALA, NEEM KHEDA, PIPARIYA
KHURD, SALIWADA AND KHAMARIYA
(1) BARKHEDA SALAM, (2) BAKANIYA, (3)
BARKHEDA BONDER, (4) KURANA, (5)
KHAR KHEDI, (6) KHETLA KHEDI, (7)
KHAJURI SADAK, (8) MUBARAKPUR

BARKHEDI BAJAYAFT
JATKHEDI
TURARI & ANTRI

ARJUN WARD & PRATAP WARD AT
GANDHI NAGAR, BHOPAL

KHAMARIYA,
PIPRIYA,BARELA,SALIWADA, JAMTARA

SAGDA, RAMNAGAR,MUUNDWARA,
LAMETA

69 | MHRD - MGNCRE


17121
Highlight


