## Swachhta Rankings 2019

**Achieving Full ODF in Villages** 



Swachhta in Indian Villages
Engagement of Higher Education Institutions

## **Swachhta Rankings 2019**

**Achieving Full ODF in Villages** 

Promoting Swachhta in Indian Villages
Engagement of Higher Education Institutions

S. NO.		STATE	DISTRICT	NAME OF THE HEI	ODF VILLAGE(S)
				TECHNOLOGY AND MANAGEMENT, GWALIOR	
809	<u>5</u>	MADHYA PRADESH	GWALIOR	AMITY UNIVERSITY, GWALIOR	SIGORA
810	6	MADHYA PRADESH	GWALIOR	ITM UNIVERSITY, GWALIOR	SIKROUDA,ADUPURA, LAKHNOTI KHURD, RAMAUYA,RORA,, DONGARPUR,SIROL
811	7	MADHYA PRADESH	BHOPAL	BSSS COLLEGE, HABIBGANJ, BHOPAL	SOHANKHEDA, DEHARIYA MUKATI, LOTIYA, IMLIKHEDA, KHAMKHEDA
812	8	MADHYA PRADESH	RAISEN	RABINDRANATH TAGORE UNIVERSITY	MENDUA
813	9	MADHYA PRADESH	JABALPUR	ST. ALOYSOUS COLLEGE, SADAR, JABALPUR	PIPARIYA KALA, NEEM KHEDA, PIPARIYA KHURD, SALIWADA AND KHAMARIYA
814	10	MADHYA PRADESH	BHOPAL	INDIAN INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE EDUCATION & RESEARCH (IISER), BHOPAL	(1) BARKHEDA SALAM, (2) BAKANIYA, (3) BARKHEDA BONDER, (4) KURANA, (5) KHAR KHEDI, (6) KHETLA KHEDI, (7) KHAJURI SADAK, (8) MUBARAKPUR
815	11	MADHYA PRADESH	BHOPAL	IES INSTITUTE OF PHARMACY	BARKHEDI BAJAYAFT
816	12	MADHYA PRADESH	BHOPAL	BHABHA COLLEGE OF DENTAL SCIENCE	JATKHEDI
817	13	MADHYA PRADESH	GWALIOR	JAI INSTITUTE OF NURSING & RESEARCH THATIPUR	TURARI & ANTRI
818	14	MADHYA PRADESH	BHOPAL	BHOPAL MEMORIAL HOSPITAL & RESEARCH CENTRE, KAROD RAISEN ROAD, BHOPAL	ARJUN WARD & PRATAP WARD AT GANDHI NAGAR, BHOPAL
819	15	MADHYA PRADESH	JABALPUR	ST. ALOYSIUS INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, MANDLA ROAD, JABALPUR - 482001	KHAMARIYA, PIPRIYA,BARELA,SALIWADA, JAMTARA
820	16	MADHYA PRADESH	JABALPUR	GYAN GANGA COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY, JABALPUR	SAGDA, RAMNAGAR,MUUNDWARA, LAMETA